
Lääne-Virumaa algklasside kergejõustikuvõistlused 

08.09.2016 Rakveres 

 

Pendelteatejooks 

1.Rakvere Gümnaasium aeg: 2.43,45 punktid: 102 

 Kaireen Penek; Hedvig Altmäe; Annemai Lutter; Hanna-Liisa Laurits; Isabel Tiivas; Irina Smirnova;  

 Grete Rüüt; Madle-Helena Vilu; Romary Hang; Kristo Kiisküla; Oliver Balõtsev; Cristofer Aavast;  

 Kevin Männik; Sander Leiten; Mikk Viermann; Miko Meiner 

2. Tamsalu Gümnaasium aeg: 2.44,1 punktid: 98 

 Eliise-Marie Soll; Eva-Maria Raudsepp; Kärt Maasik; Kristina Maasik; Martta Raudsepp; Laura Janis;  

 Elis Viibur; Elizaveta Stoliar; Gaimo Salumäe; Marten Langinen; Rasmus Võhma; Gregor Kaljurand;  

 Rustam Gepner; Karl Oskar Vikk; Jako Mänd; Taimo Teer 

3. Rakvere Reaalgümnaasium aeg: 2.44,22 punktid: 96 

 Helena Höövelson; Anni Isakar; Janete Noodla; Anita Kostap; Eleri Õun; Sandra Vaarmets;  

 Aleksandra Laanemägi; Viktoria Tiidemaa; Averi Loss; Mikk Martin Lõhmus; Raul Lillemets;  

 Martin Mones; Kaspar Kuusik; Kristjan Kari; Rasmus Odraks; Robin Palmar 

4. Väike-Maarja Gümnaasium aeg: 2.45,40 punktid: 94 

 Karolina Alt; Angelina Alt; Maria Liis Alt; Kati- Ly Randviir; Ethel –Liis Randveer; Getriin Raudsepp;  

 Andriana Ingeroinen; Nele-Liis Kallak; Oskar Vainult; Kristo Prinken; Ken Hurt; Hugo Hurt;  

 Hugo Veinjärv; Aivar Ellam; Tanel Peramets; Romet Kask 

5. Vinni-Pajusti Gümnaasium aeg: 2.47,49 punktid: 92 

 Gerda Laul; Mirtel Laul; Angela Mgi; Viktoria Anton; Agnes Braun; Karina Tšitšerina; Kaisa Aunapuu;  

 Lizette Morozov; Kevin Palm; Kevin keivabu; Andris Vahula; Preiko Preemel; Roland Järg;  

 Sanno Soomlais; Keir Mattias Tomperk; Arden-Joosep Lippasaar 

6. Haljala Gümnaasium aeg: 2.49,2 punktid: 90 

 Miia Vask; Trinity-Ly Tomel; Eneli Koska; Cristel Valeria Maasik; Liia Laats; Minna Marie Kask;  

 Emma Jõe; Karolina Karo; Janar Ojasalu; Rasmus Randon Lille; Markus Laatvee; Kaspar Keskra;  

 Teiren Tõld; Reio Jervson, Riiko Altmäe, Robin Simmo Pajuväli 

7.Kadrina Keskkool  aeg: 2.52,73 punktid: 88 

 Kristofer kuuseste; Roger Pilt; Reimo Ratsov; Marten Romet Rindberg; sten Ruutupõld; Gregor Vool;  

 Andreas Uusküla; Karl Ruusmann; Anete Jäetma; Keitlin Mägi, Maris Piispea; Reele Raap;  

 Rosabel Klopp, Vija Altmäe, Meri-Ly Salumäe; Ester Allaberg 

8. Tapa Gümnaasium aeg: 2.54,60 punktid: 86 

 Grete Trofimov; Aune Kala; Jenni Vorontsov; Laura Vorontsov, Ann- Elisabeth Sang; Anett Kari;  

 Laura- Liisa Kald; Vanessa Trestip; Keimo Kari; Kristjan Kärt; Patrik Lõsov; Jevgeni Hüüs, Ilja Skrjabin;  

 Egert Einmaa; Mattias Roop; Markus Valdmann 

9. Rakvere Eragümnaasium aeg: 3.08,5 punktid: 84 

 Laura Õuekallas; Kristella Kohhe; Mia-Cirone Palli, Agnes Vagru; Carmeela Kaljurand;  

 Helle-Marii Luik; Carmen Kose; Alexia Ivanov ; Kristjan Kuznerov; Martti Miir; Romet Lendla;  

 Felix Klaaman; Rasmus Õun; Sten-Rasmus Suviste, Rene Arnek;  

 

 

 

 

 

 



1-3 KLASS 

POISID 

60 m jooks 
KOHT NIMI S.A. KOOL TULEMUS PUNKTID 
1 Dmitri Pobjaržin  Kadrina KK 9,18 51 

2 Tristan Konso 2007 RRG 9,34 49 

3 Taimo Teer 2007 Tamsalu G 9,51 48 

4 Oskar Vainult 2008 Väike-Maarja G 9,52 47 

5 Ekke Lep 2007 RRG 9,66 46 

6 Robin Jukka 2006 Vinni-Pajusti G 9,70 45 

7 Markus Harend 2007 Rakvere G 9,83 44 

8 Kristjan Anton 2006 Haljala G 9,82 43 

9 Denis Kuranov 2007 Tamsalu G 9,93 42 

10 Markus Väljaots  Vinni-Pajusti G 9,94 41 

11 Jan-Martin Viljak 2006 RRG 9,98 40 

12 Aleksander Holland 2006 RRG 9,98 39 

13 Sergo Saksen  Vinni-Pajusti G 10,02 38 

14 Sten-Saimon Tammiste  Kadrina KK 10,11 37 

15 Ranno Haasma 2006 Vinni-Pajusti G 10,21 36 

16 Karl Marten Undrest 2007 RRG 10,25 35 

17 Rando Kraav 2007 Rakvere G 10,28 34 

18 Mihkel Ilves 2006 Väike-Maarja G 10,39 33 

19 Albert Pukk  Kadrina KK 10,47 32 

20 Henry Eenpuu 2007 Väike-Maarja G 10,58 31 

21 Georg Litvinov 2008 RRG 10,76 30 

22 Andres Ingeroinen 2008 Väike-Maarja G 10,77 29 

23 Sten –Markus Elbrecht 2007 Tapa G 10,95 28 

24 Riiko Altmäe 2007 Haljala G 10,96 27 

25 Ako Osmar Piht 2006 Tapa G 11,02 26 

26 Kristo Prinken 2007 Väike-Maarja G 11,07 25 

27 Risto Kari 2007 Tapa G 11,17 24 

28 Riko Robert Leiten 2007 Väike-Maarja G 11,36 23 

29 Ruvim Stoliar 2008 Tamsalu G 11,85 22 

30 Kristjan Jõe 2007 Rakvere G 11,98 21 

 

400 m jooks 
KOHT NIMI S.A. KOOL TULEMUS PUNKTID 
1 Keimo Kari 2007 Tapa G 1.17,01 51 

2 Tristan Konso 2007 RRG 1.18,16 49 

3 Remi-Andero Rumm 2007 RRG 1.18,82 48 

4 Marten Langinen 2006 Tamsalu G 1.19,33 47 

5 Robin Jukka 2006 Vinni-Pajusti G 1.19,91 46 

6 Dmitri Pobjaržin  Kadrina KK 1.21,53 45 

7 Remo Valdmets  Kadrina KK 1.22,74 44 

8 Mario Aitman 2006 RRG 1.23,16 43 

9 Veiko Semjonov 2007 Haljala G 1.23,41 42 

10 Artur Pillesson 2006 Vinni-Pajusti G 1.25,54 41 

11 Kristjan Anton  2006 Haljala G 1.26,31 40 

12 Patrik Lõsov 2007 Tapa G 1.27,02 39 

13 Kevin Lindlo 2007 Rakvere G 1.27,64 38 

14 Reno Kungla 2008 Väike-Maarja G 1.28,49 37 

15 Renar Matsiselts 2007 Tapa G 1.29,04 36 

16 Kristo Prinken 2007 Väike-Maarja G 1.29,41 35 



17 Karl-Marten Undrest 2007 RRG 1.30,00 34 

18 Max Kristofer Pajupuu 2007 Rakvere G 1.30,37 33 

19 Andres Ingeroinen 2008 Väike-Maarja G 1.31,52 32 

20 Mihkel Ilves 2006 Väike-Maarja G 1.32,78 31 

21 Kriss Kivro  Kadrina KK 1.33,62 30 

22 Martin Matsiselts  Kadrina KK 1.34,71 29 

23 Ranno Haasma 2006 Vinni-Pajusti G 1.38,66 28 

24 Ako Osmar Piht  2006 Tapa G. 1.44,23 27 

25 Silver Zirna 2007 Rakvere G 1.46,16 26 

 

Kaugushüpe 
KOHT NIMI S.A. KOOL TULEMUSED PUNKTID 
1 Gregor Lepp 2007 RRG 3,75 3,55 3,67 51 

2 Ekke Lep 2007 RRG X X 3,62 49 

3 Remi-Andero Rumm 2007 RRG 3,37 3,37 3,54 48 

4 Keimo Kari 2007 Tapa G 3,48 3,30 3,42 47 

5 Georg Litvinov 2008 RRG 3,48 3,28 3,22 46 

6 Taimo Teer 2007 Tamsalu G 3,12 3,46 3,35 45 

7 Veiko Semjonov 2007 Haljala G 3,44 3,43 3,45 44 

8 Riiko Altmäe 2007 Haljala G 3,32 3,31 3,40 43 

9 Markus Harend 2007 Rakvere G 3,05 2,72 3,34 42 

10 Marten Langinen 2006 Tamsalu G 2,97 2,98 3,24 41 

11 Markus Väljaots 2007 Vinni-Pajusti G 3,07 3,20 3,02 40 

12 Max Kristofer Pajupuu 2007 Rakvere G 3,13 3,18 3,01 39 

13 Rico Vilu  Kadrina KK X X 3,12 38 

14 Patrik Lõsov 2007 Tapa G 2,86 3,06 3,04 37 

15 Oskar Vainult 2008 Väike-Maarja G 2,91 2,97 X 36 

16 Reno Kungla 2008 Väike-Maarja G 2,64 2,84 2,95 35 

17 Albert Pukk  Kadrina KK 2,94 2,70 2,70 34 

18 Martin Matsiselts  Kadrina KK 2,90 2,40 2,60 33 

19 Sten –Markus Elbrecht 2007 Tapa G 2,78 2,89 2,25 32 

20 Karel Paatsi 2006 Vinni-Pajusti G 2.74 2,87 2,77 31 

21 Henri Eenpuu 2007 Väike-Maarja G X 2,79 2,83 30 

22 Sten-Markus Kolli  Kadrina KK  2,41 2,62 2,46  29 

23 Keimo Salumäe 2007 Tamsalu G X 2,64 X 28 

24 Riko Robert Leiten 2007 Väike-Maarja G 2,38 2,64 2,44 27 

25 Mihail Sepp 2007 Tamsalu G 2,68 2,65 X 26 

26 Egert Sulger 2007 Rakvere G 2,71 2,36 X 25 

27 Sten-Saimon Tammiste  Kadrina KK 2,70 2,57 2,75 24 

28 Carlos Pitkja 2007 Väike-Maarja G 2,59 2,75 2,77 23 

29 Armand Panksepp 2007 Tapa G 2,73 2,79 2,82 22 

 Silver Zirna 2007 Rakvere G X X X  

 

Pallivise 
KOHT NIMI S.A. KOOL TULEMUSED PUNKTID 
1 Karmo Lõune 2007 Väike-Maarja G 42 44 45 51 

2 Kriss Kivro  Kadrina KK  36 35 37 49 

3 Mihail Sepp 2007 Tamsalu G 36 35 33 48 

4 Artur Pillesson 2006 Vinni-Pajusti G 33 35 34 47 

5 Mihkel Liiv 2007 Haljala G 35 33 28 46 

6 Karel Paatsi 2006 Vinni-Pajusti G 32 35 29 45 

7 Ander Paglant 2007 RRG 27 34,5 30 44 

8 Rico Vilu  Kadrina KK 24,5 33 31  43 



9 Carlos Pitkja 2007 Väike-Maarja G 32 30 30 42 

10 Kristjan Jõe 2007 Rakvere G 32 27 27 41 

11 Andrus Endoja  Kadrina KK 30,5 31 31,5 40 

12 Keimo Salumäe 2007 Tamsalu G 28 31 30 39 

13 Risto Kari 2007 Tapa G 29,5 28 27 38 

14 Jan Martin Viljak 2006 RRG 27 29,5 26,5 37 

15 Ardo Sepp  Haljala G 29 27 27 36 

16 Aleksander Holland 2006 RRG 29 25 24  35 

17 Armand Panksepp 2007 Tapa G X 28 28 34 

18 Karl Andri Lillepuu 2007 Haljala G 25 21 28 33 

19 Remo Valdmets  Kadrina KK 26,5 24 27 32 

20 Ruvim Stoliar 2008 Tamsalu G 26 27 25 31 

21 Renar Matsiselts 2007 Tapa G X 22 27 30 

22 Roven Ren Remmelg 2007 RRG 26 25,5 21 29 

23 Gregor Lepp 2007 RRG  X 23 26 28 

24 Sten-Markus Kolli  Kadrina KK 22 X 26 27 

25 Tobias Nirgi 2007 RRG 25 X 21 26 

26 Sergo Saksen 2007 Vinni-Pajusti G 22 24 23,5 25 

27 Kevin Lindlo 2007 Rakvere G 15 22 22 24 

28 Rando Kraav 2007 Rakvere G 22 21 20 23 

 

1-3 KLASS  

TÜDRUKUD 

60 m jooks 
KOHT NIMI S.A. KOOL TULEMUS PUNKTID 
1 Reelika Ratsov  Kadrina KK 9,7 51 

2 Mirell Liiva 2007 RRG 9,72 49 

3 Marelle Valliveere 2007 Rakvere G 9,74 48 

4 Maarja Mölder  Kadrina KK  9,78 47 

5 Laura Vorontsov 2007 Tapa G 9,95 46 

6 Mirtel Merimaa 2008 RRG 9,96 45 

7 Kirke Konnapere 2006 Tamsalu G 9,96 44 

8 Inger Rummo  Kadrina KK 10,01 43 

9 Karolina Raudver 2007 RRG 10,02 42 

10 Martta Raudsepp 2007 Tamsalu G 10,12 41 

11 Karmel Veide  Kadrina KK 10,20 40 

12 Mirell Sassi 2007 Rakvere G 10,25 39 

13 Kristin Lepasaar 2006 Vinni-Pajusti G 10,38 38 

14 Grete-Lisett Alak  Kadrina KK 10,42 37 

15 Janelle Urm 2006 Vinni-Pajusti G 10,51 36 

16 Ketriin Juuro 2006 RRG 10,52 35 

17 Kärt Kiitsak  Kadrina KK 10,63 34 

18 Laura Lisette Kaas 2007 Väike-Maarja G 10,82 33 

19 Arabella Madilainen 2007 Rakvere G 10,85 32 

20 Kerttu Kaljos 2008 Vinni-Pajuste G 10,93 31 

21 Heleriin Kippar 2007 Tapa G 10,96 30 

22 Angelina Alt 2007 Väike-Maarja G 11,12 29 

23 Keitlin Johanson  Haljala G 11,26 28 

24-25 Kertu Liise Kooli 2007 Vinni-Pajusti G 11,31 27 

24-25 Elisabeth Ervald 2007 Väike-Maarja G 11,31 27 

26 Lily-Riin Parv 2007 Väike-Maarja G 11,42 26 

27 Emma Afanasjev 2007 Tapa G 11,45 25 



28 Airis Aavoja  Haljala G 11,94 24 

29 Grete-Liis Pärtli 2007 Tapa G 11,98 23 

30 Deivi Tuhkonen 2007 Vinni-Pajusti G 12,34 22 

31 Lisette Nurgamaa 2007 Vinni-Pajusti G 12,79 21 

 

400 m jooks 
KOHT NIMI S.A. KOOL TULEMUSED PUNKTID 
1 Karolina Alt 2007 Väike-Maarja G 1.19,47 51 

2 Martta Raudsepp 2007 Tamsalu G 1.20,20 49 

3 Helena Tartu 2007 RRG 1.20,25 48 

4 Reelika Ratsov  Kadrina KK 1.23,02 47 

5 Silleriin Saar 2007 RRG 1.24,91 46 

6 Laura Vorontsov 2007 Tapa G 1.25,16 45 

7 Annabel Liivak 2007 RRG 1.25,97 44 

8 Ketrin Koppel 2008 RRG 1.26,70 43 

9 Karoliine Lindre 2008 Tamsalu G 1.27,46 42 

10 Alice Veskre 2007 Vinni-Pajusti G 1.27,86 41 

11 Angelina Alt 2007 Väike-Maarja G 1.27,93 40 

12 Mirtel Merimaa 2008 RRG 1.28,36 39 

13 Helery Lillepuu  Haljala G 1.28,68 38 

14 Marelle Valliveere 2007 Rakvere G 1.30,43 37 

15 Maarja Mölder  Kadrina KK 1.31,93 36 

16 Grete Aavast 2007 Rakvere G 1.36,95 35 

17 Sandra Rätsep 2008 Rakvere G 1.38,45 34 

18 Emma Afanasjev 2007 Tapa G 1.39,52 33 

19 Kamilla Kärt 2007 Tapa G 1.40,58 32 

20 Airis Aavoja  Haljala G 1.41,16 31 

21 Lisette Lillepuu 2007 Vinni-Pajusti G 1.42,19 30 

22 Mia Oks 2007 Vinni-Pajusti G 1.42,95 29 

23 Saskia Kelk 2007 Rakvere G 1.46,64 28 

 Anastasia Pekka 2007 Rakvere G X 

 

Kaugushüpe 
KOHT NIMI S.A. KOOL TULEMUSED PUNKTID 
1 Helena Tartu 2007 RRG X 3,59 3,52 51 

2 Annabel Liivak 2007 RRG 3,37 3,56 3,44 49 

3 Karolina Raudver 2007 RRG 3,28 3,11 1,24 48 

4 Mirell Liiva 2007 RRG 3,05 3,13 3,06 47 

5 Karolina Alt 2007 Väike-Maarja G 3,00 2,70 3,12 46 

6 Laura –Liisa Kald 2007 Tapa G 3,01 3,08 3,09 45 

7 Linell Saarne 2006 Rakvere G 3.00 3,09 3,07 44 

8 Heleriin Kippar 2007 Tapa G 2,78 3,00 3,08 43 

9 Silleriin Saar 2008 RRG 3,06 2,78 2,99 42 

10 Mirell Sassi 2007 Rakvere G 2,86 3,06 2,88 41 

11 Lisette Lillepuu 2007 Vinni-Pajusti G 3,05 2,85 2,86 40 

12 Karmel Veide  Kadrina KK 3,00 2,75 2,77 39 

13 Inger Rummo  Kadrina KK 2,86 2,66 2,98 38 

14 Ketriin Juuro 2007 RRG 2,95 2,89 2,83 37 

15 Arabella Madilainen 2007 Rakvere G 2,91 2,62 2,94 36 

16 Helery Lillepuu  Haljala G 2,79 2,93 2,65 35 

17 Karoliine Lindre 2008 Tamsalu G 2,87 2,88 2,70 34 

18 Anu-Liis Raudsepp 2007 Tamsalu G 2,88 2,45 2,55 33 

19 Kirke Konnapere 2006 Tamsalu G 2,87 2,73 2,64 32 



20 Kristin Lepasaar 2006 Vinni-Pajusti G 2,87 2,53 2,58 31 

21 Arabella Altrof 2007 Rakvere G 2,83 2,59 2,79 30 

22 Alice Veske 2007 Vinni-Pajusti G 2,80 2,61 2,75 29 

23 Kärt Kiitsak  Kadrina KK 2,74 2,60 2,80 28 

24 Laura Tõemets 2008 RRG 2,68 2,78 2,74 27 

25 Laura Jaanis 2007 Tapa G 2,59 2,66 2,77 26 

26 Gretel Pärlin  Kadrina KK 2,65 X 2,74 25 

27 Mia Oks 2007 Vinni-Pajusti G 2,70 2,57 2,66 24 

28 Laura Maria Truss 2007 Vinni-Pajusti G 2,55 2,51 2,39 23 

29 Kerttu Kaljos 2008 Vinni-Pajusti G 2,55 2,46 2,39 22 

30 Keitlin Johanon  Haljala G 2,54 2,31 2,47 21 

31 Elisabeth Ervald 2007 Väike-Maarja G 2,54 2,39 2,40 20 

32 Grete-Liis Pärtli 2007 Tapa G 2,51 2,53 2,46 19 

33 Kertu Liise Kooli 2007 Vinni-Pajusti G 2,12 2,38 2,40 18 

34 Lisette Nurgamaa 2007 Vinni-Pajusti G 2,10 1,75 1,85 17 

35 Deivi Tuhkonen 2007 Vinni-Pajusti G 2,02 1,94 1,89 16 

 

Pallivise 
KOHT NIMI S.A. KOOL TULEMUSED PUNKTID 
1 Rahel- Marta Pihel  Kadrina KK 24 29 30 51 

2 Grete Lisett Alak  Kadrina KK 30 28 28 49 

3 Anastasia Pekka 2006 Rakvere G 22 25 25 48 

4 Laura-Liisa Kald 2007 Tapa G 22,5 20 13 47 

5 Gretel Pärlin  Kadrina KK 18 22 X 46 

6 Mirell Potti 2006 RRG 21 17 20 45 

7 Saskia Kelk 2007 Rakvere G  X 20,5 X 44 

8 Kamilla Kärt 2007 Tapa G 17 20 13 43 

9 Mariana Migaljov 2007 Rakvere G 11 15 20 42 

10 Jaanika Esto  Haljala G 9 20 X 41 

11 Janelle Urm 2006 Vinni-Pajusti G  X 19 10 40 

12 Lora Gordivskaja 2006 RRG 14 X 18 39 

13 Ketriin Koppel 2008 RRG 17 17 17 38 

14 Sandra Rätsep 2008 Rakvere G 10 15,5 16,5 37 

15 Anu -Liis Raudsepp 2007 Tamsalu G 11 14,5 16 36 

16 Laura Lisette Kaas 2007 Väike-Maarja G 14,5 X 16 35 

17 Laura Maria Truss 2007 Vinni-Pajusti G 12 X 10 34 

18 Lily-Riin Parv 2007 Väike-Maarja G  X 10 4 33 

 Laura Jaanis 2007 Tapa G  X X X  

 

4-5 KLASS 

POISID 

60 m jooks 
KOHT NIMI S.A. KOOL TULEMUSED PUNKTID 
1 Janar Ojasalu 2005 Haljala G 8,63 51 

2 Sten Ruutupõld  Kadrina KK 8,72 49 

3 Mattias Roop 2004 Tapa G 8,82 48 

4 Aivar Ellam 2005 Väike-Maarja G 8,89 47 

5 Reimo Ratsov  Kadrina KK 8,91 46 

6 Martin Mones 2005 RRG 9,04 45 

7 Rasmus Randon Lille 2006 Haljala G 9,11 44 

8 Robin Simmo Pajuväli  Haljala G 9,14 43 

9 Roland Järg 2006 Vinni-Pajusti G 9,15 42 

10 Mikk Martin Lõhmus 2005 RRG 9,17 41 



11 Kristo Kiisküla 2005 Rakvere G 9,19 40 

12 Arden-Joosep Lippasaar  Vinni-Pajusti G 9,29 39 

13 Cristofer Aavast 2005 Rakvere G 9,34 38 

14 Romary Hang 2005 Rakvere G 9,38 37 

15 Kaspar Markus Kuusik 2005 RRG 9,44 36 

16 Gregor Kaljurand 2004 Tamsalu G 9,48 35 

16 Aleks Lehmus 2006 Kunda ÜG 9,48 35 

18 Kristjan Kusnerov 2004 Rakvere EG 9,49 34 

19 Markus Valdmann 2005 Tapa G 9,65 33 

19 Kevin Keivabu 2005 Vinni-Pajusti G 9,65 33 

21 Markus Lahtvee 2005 Haljala G 9,68 32 

22 Aleksandr Vassiljuk 2006 Tapa G 9,68 31 

23 Marten Romet Rindberg  Kadrina KK 9,72 30 

24 Thristan Paju 2006 Väike-Maarja G 9,76 29 

25 Romet Lendla 2006 Rakvere EG 9,77 28 

26 Nikolai Aršinnikov  Vinni-Pajusti G 9,79 27 

27 Kristjan Kari 2005 RRG 9,80 26 

28 Karl Ruusmann  Kadrina KK 9,95 25 

29 Raul Lillemets 2005 RRG 9,97 24 

30-31 Trivo Vaigurand 2006 Tapa G 10,00 23 

30-31 Gregor Vool  Kadrina KK 10,00 23 

32 Andreas Uuküla  Kadrina KK 10,19 22 

33 Rasmus Õun 2006 Rakvere EG 10,33 21 

34 Karl Oskar Vikk 2005 Tamsalu G 10,36 20 

35 Ken Hurt 2006 Väike-Maarja G 10,49 19 

36 Jako Mänd 2006 Tamsalu G 10,69 18 

37 Oliver Balõtšev 2005 Rakvere G 10,75 17 

38 Gregor Müntser 2004 Tapa G 10,83 16 

39 Nikolai Kruze 2006 Tamsalu G 11,06 15 

40 Felix Puna 2005 Rakvere EG 11,31 14 

41 Hugo Vainjärv 2006 Väike-Maarja G 11,40 13 

 

400 m jooks 
KOHT NIMI S.A. KOOL TULEMUS PUNKTID 
1 Gaimo Salumäe 2005 Tamsalu G 1.12,56 51 

2 Mattias Roop 2004 Tapa G 1.12,64 49 

3 Reimo Ratsov  Kadrina KK 1.15,02 48 

4 Raul Lillemets 2005 RRG 1.15,58 47 

5 Rihhard Vodja 2006 Kunda ÜG 1.15,64 46 

6 Arden-Joosep Lippasaar 2005 Vinni-Pajusti G 1.16,09 45 

7 Rasmus Randon Lille 2006 Haljala G 1.16,94 44 

8     43 

9 Robin Palmar 2005 RRG 1.17,41 42 

10 Riko Eiert 2005 RRG 1.17,98 41 

11 Romet Kask 2004 Väike-Maarja G 1.18,20 40 

12 Kevin Männik 2005 Rakvere G 1.18,48 39 

13 Rustam Gepner 2005 Tamsalu G 1.18,49 38 

14 Ken Hurt 2006 Väike-Maarja G 1.19,06 37 

15 Romary Hang 2005 Rakvere G 1.19,64 36 

16 Teiren Tõld 2005 Haljala G 1.20,04 35 

17 Kristjan Kärt 2005 Tapa G 1.20,40 34 

18 Egert Einmaa 2005 Tapa G 1.20,57 33 

19 Martin Mones 2005 RRG 1.20,92 32 



20 Roger Pilt  Kadrina KK 1.21,14 31 

21 Markus Valdmann 2005 Tapa G 1.22,17 30 

22 Reio Jervson 2006 Haljala G 1.22,29 29 

23 Kaimar Kudre 2005 Tapa G 1.23,84 28 

24 Preiko Preemel 2005 Vinni-Pajusti G 1.24,59 27 

25 Rasmus Võhma 2005 Tamsalu G 1.25,94 26 

26 Miko Meiner 2005 Rakvere G 1.28,15 25 

27 Martti Miir 2005 Rakvere EG 1.29,87 24 

28 Tanel Peramets 2005 Väike-Maarja G 1.35,58 23 

29 Mikk Viermann 2004 Rakvere G 1.36,62 22 

30 Kristofer Kuuseste  Kadrina KK 1.37,18 21 

31 Felix Puna 2005 Rakvere EG 1.41,20 20 

32 Sten Saarmäe  Rakvere EG 1.47,88 19 

 

Kaugushüpe 
KOHT NIMI S.A. KOOL TULEMUSED PUNKTID 
1 Janar Ojasalu 2005 Haljala G 4.37 4.32 4.37 51 

2 Kevin Keivabu 2005 Vinni-Pajusti G 4.11 4,12 4.29 49 

3 Sten Ruutupõld  Kadrina KK X 3.90 4.15 48 

4 Aivar Ellam 2005 Väike-Maarja G 4.14 X 3.85 47 

5 Rihhard Vodja 2006 Kunda ÜG 3.92 3.69 3.67 46 

6 Tanel Peramets 2005 Väike-Maarja G 3.78 3.71 3.69 45 

7 Sanno Soomlais 2005 Vinni-Pajusti G 3.78 3.66 3.33 44 

8 Roland Järg  Vinni- Pajusti G 3.61 3.76 3.52 43 

9 Mikk Martin Lõhmus 2005 RRG 3.71 3.66 X 42 

10 Nikolai Aršinnikov  Vinni-Pajusti G X 3.70 3.69 41 

11 Kaspar Markus Kuusik 2005 RRG 3.70 3.29 3.40 40 

12 Kevin Palm  Vinni-Pajusti G 3.68 3.61 3.61 39 

13 Rustam Gepner 2005 Tamsalu G 3.59 3.52 3.66 38 

14 Kristofer Kuuseste   Kadrina KK 3.61 3.65 3.59 37 

15 Romet Kask 2004 Väike- Maarja G 3.62 X 3.59 36 

16 Rasmus Odraks 2005 RRG 3.58 3.15 3.23 35 

17 Aleks Lehmus 2006 Kunda ÜG X 3.34 3.56 34 

18 Hugo Hurt 2006 Väike-Maarja G 3.55 3.39 3.50 33 

19 Gregor Kaljurand 2004 Tamsalu G  3.32 3.01 3.53 32 

20 Oliver Balõtšev 2005 Rakvere G 3.50 3.54 3.10 31 

21 Kaspar Keskra 2005 Haljala G 3.51 X 3.47 30 

22 Miko Meiner 2005 Rakvere G X X 3.50 29 

23 Kevin Männik 2005 Rakvere G X 3.46 3.48 28 

24 Robin Palmar 2005 RRG 3.46 3.15 X 27 

25 Robin Simmo Pajuväli  Haljala G X 3.43 3.37 26 

26 Ilja Skrjabin 2005 Tapa G 3.40 3.40 3.25 25 

27 Marten Romet Rindberg  Kadrina KK 3.20 3.40 3.38 24 

28 Markus Lahtvee 2005 Haljala G 3.36 3.30 X 23 

29 Sander Leiten 2006 Rakvere G 3.22 X 3.33 22 

30 Thristan Paju 2006 Väike-Maarja G X 3.35 3.11 21 

31 Egert Einmaa 2005 Tapa G 3.18 2.95 3.32 20 

32 Roger Pilt  Kadrina KK 2.73 3.24 2.97 19 

33 Aleksandr Vassiljuk 2006 Tapa g 3.24 3.10 2.75 18 

34 Kristjan Kusnerov 2004 Rakvere EG X 3.04 X  17 

35 Hugo Vainjärv 2005 Väike-Maarja G 3.03 2.96 3.01 16 

36 Romet Lendla 2006 Rakvere EG 3.02 3.00 X 15 

37 Rasmus Õun 2006 Rakvere EG 2.95 X 2.70 14 



38 Kaimar Kudre  2005 Tapa G 2.52 2.83 2.64 13 

39 Kristjan Kärt  2005 Tapa G 2.76 2.50 2.82 12 

40 Karl Ruusmann  Kadrina KK 2.35 2.79 2.33 11 

41 Kren Klaamann 2006 Rakvere EG 2.50 2.66 2.50 10 

42 Sten Saarmäe  Rakvere EG X 2.52 X 9 

43 Jevgeni Hüüs 2003 Tapa G 2.43 2.46 X 8 

 

Pallivise 
KOHT NIMI S.A. KOOL TULEMUSED PUNKTID 
1 Andreas Uusküla  Kadrina KK 42 54 52  51 

2 Sanno Soomlais 2005 Vinni-Pajusti G 46 49 47 49 

3 Ilja Skrjabin 2005 Tapa G 41 46 45 48 

4 Kristjan Kari 2005 RRG 44 45 45 47 

5 Kaspar Keskra 2005 Haljala G 43 44 45 46 

6 Robin Gregor Müntser 2004 Tapa G 43 45 42 45 

7 Gaimo Salumäe 2005 Tamsalu G 35,5 44 44,5 44 

8 Cristofer Aavast 2005 Rakvere G 40 40 44,5 43 

9 Riko Eiert 2005 RRG 40 38 39 42 

10 Karl Kasekamp 2005 Väike-Maarja G 38 33 40 41 

11 Andris vahula 2005 Vinni- Pajusti G 39,5 37 X 40 

12 Andreas Sepp  Kadrina KK 38,5 39 39 39 

13 Martti Miir 2005 Rakvere EG 39 31,5 34 38 

14 Martin Vaik 2005 RRG 31 30 39 37 

15 Kevin Palm 2005 Vinni-Pajusti g 38 37 38,5 36 

16 Kristo Kiisküla 2005 Rakvere G 36 35 38,5 35 

17 Kren Klaamann 2006 Rakvere EG 37,5 29 37 34 

18 Jevgeni Hüüs 2003 Tapa G 26 37 36 33 

19 Uku Urb 2006 Haljala G 32 37 34,5 32 

20 Averi Loss 2005 RRG 36 36 31 31 

21 Gregor Vool  Kadrina KK X 35,5 35 30 

22 Hugo Hurt 2006 Väike-maarja G X 32 34,5 29 

23 Karl Oskar Vikk 2005 Tamsalu G 34 32 30 28 

24 Trivo Vaigurand 2006 Tapa G 34 31 30 27 

25 Nikolai Kruze 2006 Tamsalu G 30 34 29 26 

26 Rasmus Võhma 2005 Tamsalu G 32 32 30 25 

27 Gert Pukki 2005 Rakvere G X 31 22 24 

28 Mikk Viermann 2004 Rakvere G X X 30 23 

29 Teiren Tõld 2005 Haljala G 27 X 24 22 

 

4-5- KLASS 

Tüdrukud 

60 m jooks 
KOHT NIMI S.A. KOOL TULEMUSED PUNKTID 
1 Kaireen Penek 2004 Rakvere G 8,78 51 

2 Nora Aron 2004 Kunda ÜG 9,33 49 

3 Sandra Vahemets 2005 RRG 9,54 48 

4 Helena Höövelson 2005 RRG 9,70 47 

5 Viktoria Tiidemaa 2005 RRG 9,79 46 

6 Andriana Ingeroinen 2005 Väike-Maarja G 9,84 45 

7 Isabel Tiivas  2005 Rakvere G 10,01 44 

8 Kaisa Aunapuu 2006 Vinni-Pajusti G 10,02 43 

9 Madle-Helena Vilu 2006 Rakvere G 10,05 42 

10 Anett Sinijärv 2005 Vinni-Pajusti G 10,10 41 



11 Emma Jõe  Haljala G 10,15 40 

12 Kristina Maasik 2006 Tamsalu G 10,19 39 

13 Agnes Braun 2004 Vinni-Pajusti G 10,21 38 

14 Kati-Ly Randviir 2006 Väike-Maarja G 10,22 37 

15 Vanessa Trestip 2004 Tapa G 10,24 36 

16 Maris Piispea  Kadrina KK 10,31 35 

16 Elis Viibur 2005 Tamsalu G 10,31 35 

18 Elizaveta Stoliar 2005 Tamsalu G 10,33 34 

19 Gerda Laul 2005 Vinni-Pajusti G 10,39 33 

20 Ann-Elisbeth Sang 2004 Tapa G 10,42 32 

21 Annabel Lepik 2005 Vinni-Pajusti G 10,47 31 

22 Kristiine Kokka  Rakvere EG 10,48 30 

23 Trinity-Ly Tomel   Haljala G 10,51 29 

24 Karina Tšitšerina 2005 Vinni-Pajusti G 10,55 28 

25 Katre Kurg 2005 RRG 10,61 27 

25 Arette Reigo 2006 Kunda ÜG 10,61 27 

27 Ethel  Liis Randveer 2006 Väike-Maarja G 10,69 26 

28 Getrin Raudsepp 2005 Väike-Maarja G 10,71 25 

29 Anett Kari 2006 Tapa G 10,72 24 

29 Keitlin Meribel Mägi  Kadrina KK 10,72 24 

31 Reele Raap  Kadrina KK 10,78 23 

32 Anni Isakar 2005 RRG 10,81 22 

33 Hedvig Altmäe 2006 Rakvere G 10,82 21 

34 Miia Vask  Haljala G 10,87 20 

35 Cristel –Valeria Maasik  Haljala G 10,93 19 

36 Anete Jäetma  Kadrina KK 10,95 18 

37 Mirtel Lavl 2005 Vinni-Pajusti G 11,09 17 

38 Grete Trofimov 2005 Tapa G 11,18 16 

39 Alexia Ivanov  Rakvere EG 11,26 15 

40 Viktoria Anton 2004 Vinni-Pajusti G 11,38 14 

41 Angela Mägi 2005 Vinni-Pajusti G 11,41 13 

42 Aune Kala  2005 Tapa G 11,63 12 

43 Roberta Jürna 2005 Vinni-Pajusti G 12,07 11 

 

400 m jooks 
KOHT NIMI S.A. KOOL TULEMUSED PUNKTID 
1 Irina Smirnova 2004 Rakvere G 1.16,18 51 

2 Hedvig Altmäe 2006 Rakvere G 1.17,16 49 

3 Anita Kostap 2005 RRG 1.18,33 48 

4 Maria-Liis Alt 2005 Väike-Maarja G 1.19,46 47 

5 Elizaveta Stoliar 2005 Tamsalu G 1.19,79 46 

6 Karina Tšetšerina 2005 Vinni-Pajusti G 1.20,00 45 

7 Aleksandra Laanemägi 2005 RRG 1.20,47 44 

8 Jenni Vorontsov 2005 Tapa G 1.20,84 43 

9 Hanna –Liisa Laurits 2005 Rakvere G 1.21,52 42 

10 Emilia Sophia Runnel 2005 Rakvere G 1.21,60 41 

11 Sandra Vahemets 2005 RRG 1.21,77 40 

12 Eliise-Marie Soll 2004 Tamsalu G 1.22,52 39 

13 Keitlin Meribel Mägi  Kadrina KK 1.22,37 38 

14 Kädi Vahesalu 2004 Kunda ÜG 1.22,92 37 

15 Meri-Ly Salumäe  Kadrina KK 1.24,29 36 

16 Janete Noodla 2006 RRG 1.25,14 35 

17 Getrin Raudsepp 2005 Väike-Maarja G 1.27,34 34 



18 Laura Janis 2005 Tamsalu G 1.27,54 33 

19 Karolina Karp  Haljala G 1.27,86 32 

20 Vija Altmäe  Kadrina KK 1.28,38 31 

21 Anett Kari 2006 Tapa G 1.28,47 30 

22 Liia Laats  Haljala G 1.29,12 29 

23 Cristel-Valeria Maasik  Haljala G 1.30,07 28 

24 Rosabel Klopp  Kadrina KK 1.34,41 27 

25 Minna-Marie Kask  Haljala G 1.34,64 26 

26 Aune Kala 2005 Tapa G 1.35,45 25 

27 Agnes Vagur  Rakvere EG 1.39,64 24 

 

Kaugushüpe 
KOHT NIMI S.A. KOOL TULEMUSED PUNKTID 
1 Kaireen Penek 2004 Rakvere G 4,65 4,75 4,59 51 

2 Eva-Maria Raudsepp 2004 Tamsalu G 4,10 4,15 4,31 49 

3 Annemai Lutter 2004 Rakvere G 4,08 4,03 4,12 48 

4 Kati-Ly Randviir 2006 Väike-Maarja G 4,04 3,93 3,88 47 

5 Elis Viibur 2005 Tamsalu G X 3,25 3,78 46 

6 Nora Aron 2004 Kunda ÜG 3,76 3,71 3,59 45 

7 Kärt Maasik 2006 Tamsalu G 3,29 3,52 3,76 44 

8 Ethel Liis Randveer 2006 Väike-Maarja G X X 3,73 43 

9 Hanna –Liisa Laurits 2005 Rakvere G 3,33 3,64 3,42 42 

10 Britte Karu 2006 Kunda ÜG 3,62 3,44 3,63 41 

11 Eliise Marie Soll 2004 Tamsalu G 3,58 3,53 3,57 40 

12 Aleksandra Laanemägi 2005 RRG 3,54 3,58 X 39 

13 Eleri Õun 2005 RRG 3,41 3,53 3,54 38 

14 Andriana Ingeroinen 2005 Väike-Maarja G 3,43 3,53 3,35 37 

15 Rosasbel Klopp  Kadrina KK 3,53 X 3,32 36 

16 Maris Piispea  Kadrina KK X 3,29 3,47 35 

17 Miia Vask  Haljala G 3,29 3,28 3,37 34 

18 Amelia Petrov 2006 Kunda ÜG 3,32 3,35 3,20 33 

19 Anete Jäetma   Kadrina KK 3,44 3,24 3,04 32 

20 Lizette Morozov 2006 Vinni-Pajusti G 3,20 3,33 3,29 31 

21 Janette Noodla 2006 RRG 3,33 3,12 3,23 30 

22 Viktoria Anton 2004 Vinni-Pajusti G 3,30 3,22 3,23 29 

23 Grete Trofimov 2005 Tapa G 3,0 3,26 3,24 28 

24 Maria Liis Alt 2005 Väike-Maarja G 3,05 3,18 3,26 27 

25 Grete Rüüt 2005 Rakvere G 3,23 X 3,22 26 

26 Annabel Lepik 2005 Vinni-Pajusti G 3,02 3,08 3,23 25 

27 Gerda Laul 2005 Vinni-Pajusti G 3,22 2,99 3,05 24 

28 Liia Laats  Haljala G 3,93 3,22 X 23 

29 Katre Kurg 2005 RRG X 3,20 2,46  22 

30 Nele-Liis Kallak 2004 Väike-Maarja G 3,20 X X 21 

31 Janeli Kang  Kadrina KK 3,08 3,09 3,19 20 

32 Ann-Elisbeth Sang 2004 Tapa G 3,17 3,05 3,09 19 

33 Meri-Ly Salumäe  Kadrina KK 3,11 3,10 3,13 18 

34 Arette Reigo 2006 Kunda ÜG 2,96 3,10 3,04 17 

35 Alexia Ivanov  Rakvere EG 3,05 X 3,08 16 

36 Vanessa Trestip 2004 Tapa G 2,90 2,81 3,07 15 

37 Olga Alteberg 2004 Tapa G 2,84 3,06 2,73 14 

38 Krisliine Kokka 2004 Rakvere EG 3,05 2,78 2,70 13 

39 Nele Sumre 2005 Väike-Maarja G 2,94 2,76 2,84 12 

40 Minna Marie Kask  Haljala G 2,79 X 2,84 11 



41 Keitlin Tomentšuk 2005 Tapa G 2,58 2,76 2,51 10 

42 Trinity-Ly Tomel  Haljala G 2,70 X X 9 

43 Eneli Koska  Haljala G 2,64 2,20 1,98 8 

 

Pallivise 
KOHT NIMI S.A. KOOL TULEMUSED PUNKTID 
1 Annemai Lutter 2004 Rakvere G 39 31 41 51 

2 Emili-Else Rohtla  2005 RRG 31 38 36 49 

3 Kirke-Martina  kuusik 2005 RRG 38 35 34 48 

4 Kädi Vahesalu 2004 Kunda ÜG 36 30 34,5 47 

5 Ksenia Potapova 2005 Tapa G 36 X 34 46 

6 Kätlin Kirsch  Kadrina KK 30,5 34 28,5  45 

7 Viktoria Tiidemaa 2005 RRG 28 34 30 44 

8 Marta Tali 2005 Rakvere G 30 32 31 43 

9 Anni Isakar 2005 RRG 29 31 30 42 

10 Vija Altmäe  Kadrina KK 31 29 28,5 41 

11 Emma Jõe  Haljala G 23 23 31 40 

12 Kaisa Vahula 2005 RRG 29 21 30 39 

13 Sabrina Karajev 2005 Tapa G 21 27 30 38 

14 Eva-Maria raudsepp 2004 Tamsalu G 22 30 X 37 

15 Jenni Vorontsov 2005 Tapa G 28,5 28 29,5 36 

16 Roberta Jürna 2005 Vinni-Pajusti G 29 25 28 35 

17 Britte Karu 2006 Kunda ÜG 28 25 24 34 

18 Keitlin Tomentšuk 2005 Tapa G 27 18,5 26 33 

19 Mirtel Laul 2005 Vinni-Pajusti G X 22,5 27 32 

20 Reele Raap  Kadrina KK 25,5 26,5 X 31 

21 Kairi Raam 2005 Rakvere G 25 26 23,5 30 

22 Amelia Petrov 2006 Kunda ÜG 22 24 26 29 

23 Janeli Kang  Kadrina KK 25 25,5 25  28 

24 Nele Sumre 2005 Väike-Maarja G 18 22,5 24 27 

25 Laura Janis 2005 Tamsalu G X 15,5 23 26 

26 Kärt Maasik 2006 Tamsalu G 22,5 19 X 25 

27 Eneli Koska  Haljala G 17 20 19 24 

28 Nele-Liis Kallak 2004 Väoke-Maarja G 20 X 18,5 23 

29 Liisi Prits 2004 Väike-Maarja G 17,5 20 16 22 

30 Kaisa Aunapuu 2006 Vinni-Pajusti G 18 18,5 16 21 

31 Karolina Karp  Haljala G X 17 18 20 

 

 

Koolide võistkonnad: 

1 Rakvere Reaalgümnaasium 1563 p. 

2 Kadrina Keskkool  1476 p. 

3 Rakvere Gümnaasium 1473 p. 

4 Väike-Maarja Gümnaasium 1418 p. 

5 Tapa Gümnaasium 1397 p. 

6 Vinni-Pajusti Gümnaasium 1380 p. 

7 Tamsalu Gümnaasium 1354 p. 

8  Haljala Gümnaasium 1334 p. 

9 Rakvere Eragümnaasium 518 p. 

10 Kunda Ühisgümnaasium  463 p. 


